OXEO OCCUPIABLE SPACE
PROTECTION KITTECHNICAL DATA
Page 1 of 3
Form No. F_040122     Rev 02     November 2023
The Viking Corporation | 210 N Industrial Park Drive | Hastings MI 49058
 Viking Special Hazards | Technical Services: 877-384-5464 | Email: techsvcs@vikingcorp.com | www.vikinggroupinc.com
The technical data described herein is for components of the Viking Oxeo PR Fire Extinguishing Systems.
Visit the Viking website for the latest edition of the technical data and system manuals.

Visit the Viking website for the latest edition of the technical data and system manuals.
Figure 1: Components
Item Part Number Designation No. Req.
1 24469 Pilot hose, high pressure, 59” length 2
2 24467 Pilot hose, high pressure, 20” length 3
3 N/A Adapter, M10mm (M16) x M 6mm (M12) 1
4 N/A Adapter, F W21.8 x M 6mm (M12) 1
5 N/A Adapter, M 1/4” BSPP x M 6mm (M12) 1
6 N/A Adapter, F 6mm (M12) x 1/4” NPT 1
7 N/A Adapter, Male 6mm (M12) x 1/4” NPT 1
8 N/A Adapter, F 1/4” NPT x M 1/2” NPT 1
9 N/A Adapter, M G1/8 x F M12x1.5 3
10 N/A Tee, M 6mm x M 6mm x M 6mm (3 x M12) 1
11 926811 Pressure reducer 1
12 25962 Pneumatic horn (makrafon) NPT kit 1
13 926815 Pneumatic time delay, Oxeo, 145 psi 1
OXEO OCCUPIABLE SPACE
PROTECTION KITTECHNICAL DATA
Page 3 of 3